2024 Miss Pre-Teen Pulaski County Fair Pageant July 16th, 6:30 PM Eastern 25 McClendon Drive (Off Hwy. 80) Pulaski Co. Fairgrounds, Somerset, KY 42503 (From 27 turn at light #4 between the First Southern National Bank & Burger King, about 1 mile turn left after Foster Trophy) (Traveling east on the Parkway, turn onto the Somerset 914 exit, turn left at the second stoplight, about 2 miles turn right next to Foster Trophy)

Entry Fee: \$50. Registration will be from 5:00-6:00 PM. <u>Absolutely NO registration</u> <u>will be taken after the 6:00 PM deadline.</u> There will be an application included in this document for you to print and complete or a hard copy of the paperwork can be filled on the day of the pageant. Money order, exact amount in cash, or Venmo will be the only types of payment accepted. You are encouraged to fill out forms prior to coming to save time, but it's not required. <u>You must bring a hard copy of the birth certificate.</u>

Dress Attire: Casual wear- Outfit of choice ranging from shorts, top, and tennis shoes to dress and sandals.

Evening Gown- Age appropriate long evening gown.

All contestants must be in the dressing room by 6:00pm.

Each contestant may have one female helper in the dressing room at a time. A name tag will be given which must be worn by the helper at all times. Someone will be checking helpers in and out at the door.

On-stage: Each contestant will introduce themselves during casual wear (name, age, parent's name, number & home town only) modeling will only be walking down the runway and pausing in front of the judges on the way back, During evening gown, contestants may do their modeling turns for the judges. Depending on the number of contestants a finalist group may be pulled. The contestants pulled as finalists will be answering an on-stage interview question. *** EVERYONE, INCLUDING CONTESTANTS, IS REQUIRED TO PAY GATE ADMISSION.*** Cash only... No cards accepted. Rules & Regulations:

1. A contestant must have reached the age of 8, but cannot be 13, on October 31, 2024. Each contestant must present a hard copy of their birth certificate with the entry form.

2. A contestant must be a full-time/primary resident of Kentucky.

3. Depending on the number of contestants, a finalist group may be pulled out.

4. Contestants must meet and abide by all rules and regulations of the Miss Pre-Teen Kentucky County Fair pageant.

5. No daughters of pageant chairpersons, executive fair board members or employees of the Pulaski County Fair Board are eligible to enter the pageant.
6. The Pulaski County Fair Board reserves the right to remove the winner of the pageant for behavior unbecoming Miss Pre-Teen Pulaski County Fair. This includes, but is not limited to, social media posts. All money, crown and sash must be returned.

7. The winner of Miss Pre-Teen Pulaski Co. Fair will receive a cash award, crown, sash, trophy and entry to the state pageant in October of which she is expected to attend.

9. Four runners-up will also be awarded.

10. Previous winners may not enter again.

11. No refunds given.

***Questions . . . contact Beth Anderson . . . call or text 606-875-5082, leave a message on "Pulaski County Fair Pageants" Facebook page or email bbanderson@windstream.net

(Office Use) Contestant #	Birth certificate v	verified	Date of Birth			
Miss Pre-Teen Pulaski Co. Fair <u>Type or Write Legibly</u>						
× •	u want it announced)					
	Email address					
Age	Eye Color	Hair Colo	DT			
Eye Color		Hair Color				
Casual Wear						
Pets						
Sports and Hobbi	es					

EVENING GOWN	Contestant #			
	Name			
Describe yourself in one word				
If you could be on any TV show, what would i	-			
What is your favorite thing to do with friends	and family?	-		
What is your favorite subject in school and wh	ıy?			
Who is your favorite teacher and why?				
What do you enjoy most about summer vacatio	on?			

Pulaski County Fair Release Form

I hereby waive the Pulaski County Fair Board and any associates from any liability of injury, loss or damage to person or property associated with the pageants and the Pulaski County Fair. I understand all pictures may be published in any form, such as, but not limited to social media, our catalog and website. The judges' decision is final and uncontestable. I understand good sportsmanship is expected. I certify that the information provided is correct and qualifications have been met and disqualification could occur if falsified.

Print Name (parent if contestant is a minor)

Date

Signature

Contestant Name & Pageant

Contestant # (office use)